	11/2 OIPE 43	4-12-2006 <u></u>	
FO	RM PTO-1595	Atty. Docket: 3259-47	
	To the Commissioner of sevents and Trade 1(03216953	
1.	Name of conveying parity(les): MANUFACTURING TECH INC.	03216953 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
		Name: <u>YFC-BONEAGLE ELECTRIC (B.V.I) CO., LTD.</u>	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Foreign Address: <u>Offshore Incorporations Limited</u> , <u>PO BOX 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre Road Town</u> , Tortola, British Virgin Islands	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Domestic Address:	
	Execution Date: December 12, 2005	City: State ZIP	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion number(s) or patent number(s): ocument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	10/354,391	6,900,629	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC		
	5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (a duplicate	
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	copy of this form is enclosed).	
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707	8. Deposit account number <u>501874</u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	Bruce H. Troxell April 7, 2006 9 g		
	original document. Bruce H. Troxell April 7, 2006 % g Name of Person Signing Registration No. 26,592 Signature Date 8 g		
1	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
		4/11/2006 1 FC:8021	

PATENT REEL: 017766 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one U.S. Dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

<u>MANUFACTURING TECH INC.</u> (hereinafter called the assignor) hereby agree to assign and transfer to <u>YFC-BONEAGLE ELECTRIC (B.V.I) CO. LTD.</u> (hereinafter called the assignee) all the right, title and interest belonging to the undersigned in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the patent application for <u>U.S. Patent Application</u> <u>Serial Number 10/354,391 filed on 2003/01/31 (now US Patent No. 6,900,629)</u>.

It is agreed that all the right referring to above stated patent application is hereby entitled to the Assignee <u>YFC-BONEAGLE ELECTRIC (B.V.I) CO. LTD.</u>

and further, the Assignee is hereby entitled to all rights, and under all obligations concerning this patent application in the said country (area).

Signed at Taipei, Taiwan, this <u>12th</u> day of <u>Dec.</u>, 2005

Assignor: <u>MANUFACTURING TECH INC.</u> Address: <u>60 Market Square, P.O. BOX 364, Belize City, Belize</u> Representative of Assignor: **JAWAN**G, LIN MEMIEE (Board of Chairman) MANUFACTURING TECH INC.

Authorized Signature(s)

Signature:

05-12- 3;12:27 ;

HWANG, LIN MEMIEE

940304.IER

ARDINE, iel

PATENT REEL: 017766 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 04/07/2006

3259-47